Resolved that                                                                                      be authorized to 
sign and submit the bid or proposal of this corporation for the following project: 

Hamburg Town Hall Parking Lot Project 

and to include in such bid or proposal the certificate as to non-collusion required by 
Section One Hundred Three - d (103-d) of the General Municipal Law as the act and 
deed of such corporation and for any inaccuracies or misstatements in such certificate, 
this corporate bidder shall be liable under the penalties of perjury. 

The foregoing is a true and correct copy of the resolution adopted by